

Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Town of Barnes, Bayfield County

Board of Review met on the 18th day of June, 2018 at 9:00am at the Barnes Town Hall for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session.

Due to the fact the assessor was unable to arrive on time due to road closures from storm/flood damage, the Board of Review adjourned until 11am and will meet in the Town Office until 1pm.

Instructional material about the assessment and board of review procedures will be available at that time for information on how to file an objection and the board of review procedures under Wisconsin law.

Notice is hereby given this 18th day of June, 2018 by

Town Clerk